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SERIE SPECIFICATIONS

S Series Shunts
High Current Shunts

  Terminal  Rated Voltage Accuracy  
 Series Type Construction Current (mV) Class
 SHD1-100C060DE  DIN Plate 100 60 0.50%
 SHT1-250C060DE  T Plate 250 60 0.50%
 SHL1-600C060DE  L Plate 600 60 0.50%
 SHL1-1K2C060DE  L Plate 1200 60 0.50%
 SHD1-100C075DE  DIN Plate 100 75 0.50%
 SHT1-200C075DE  T Plate 200 75 0.50%
 SHT1-500C075DE  T Plate 500 75 0.50%
 SHL1-1K0C075DE  L Plate 1000 75 0.50%
 

SHD1-150C050CEP DIN Plate 150 50 0.50%
SHT1-500C100DE  T Plate 500 100 0.50%

F E A T U R E S

•100-1200A ratings
•60mv and 75mv versions  
•0.5% accuracy class
•Manganin (6J13) plate resis-
tive element construction

 

•T, L, and DIN type terminals
•H59-1 (UNS 37700) Brass 
Terminal Construction 

CHARACTERISTICS
Terminal Surface Coating Acid Wash and Passivation  

Resistor plate surface coating Acid Wash and Passivation  
Method of measurement Null Balance Resistance Bridge

National standard GB/T7676-1998 (Direct acting indicating analog electrical measuring 
instruments and their accessories)

Safety standard IEC610101-1: 1890 (Safety requirements for electrical equipment for mea-
surement, control, and laboratory use-Part I: General requirements)

Environmental standard SJ/T11363-2006 (Requirements for concentration limits for certain hazardous
substances in electronic information products)

Derating linearly from 25°C to 85°C

DIMENSIONS

2-M5

4.5mm ±.52-φ8.5 +.5/-0

22mm ±1

6mm ±1

9mm ±1

43mm ±1 12mm ±1

85mm ±1

26mm ±1 SHT1-250C060DE   117mm ±1
22mm ±1 SHT1-200C075DE   116mm ±1

32mm ±1

2-φ8.5 +.5/-0
2-M5

10mm ±1

22mm ±1

SHT1-250C060DE, SHT1-200C075DE SHD1-100C060DE, SHD1-100C075DE

(continued)

mm/(in) mm/(in)

(1.69")

(0.87")

(0.47")

(0.35")

(0.24")
(0.18")

(1.02")

(0.87")

(4.61")

(4.57")

(0.18")

(1.26")

(0.39")

(0.87")

50mm ±1 (1.97")

85mm ±1(3.35")
104mm ±1 (4.09")
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S Series Shunts
High Current Shunts

DIMENSIONS
(continued) mm/(in)

ORDERING INFORMATION

S H L 1 - 1 K 0 C 0 7 5 D E
Series

Current
 1K0 = 1000 amps
 500 = 500 amps
 200 = 200 amps
 100 = 100 amps

mV
 075 = 75mV
 025 = 25mV
 050 = 50mV
 060 = 60mV

Tolerance
D = ±0.5%
F = ±1%

Terminal Type
T =  T-type
D = DIN-type
L =  L-type

Terminal Material
C =  copper surface
  treatment (std.)
N = nickel plating

RoHS Compliant

100mm ±1
126mm ±1

6mm ±1

2-φ10.5 +.5/-0 2-M5

46mm ±1

4.5mm ±.5

43mm ±1
12mm ±1

9mm ±1

18mm ±.5

22mm ±1

120mm ±1

170mm ±1

40mm ±160mm ±1

50mm ±1
4-Ø11 +.5/-0

65mm ±1

10mm ±1

40mm ±1

10mm ±1

SHD1-150C050CE

SHL1-1K2C060DE, SHL1-1K0C075DE

SHT1-500C075DE SHL1-600C060DE

SHT1-500C100DE

40mm ±1

40mm ±.5

Ø13.5mm ±.5

45° chamfer

Ø5mm ±.5

Ø15mm ±.5

37mm ±.5

2-M3

80mm ±1
105mm ±1

6mm ±.5

2-Ø10.5 ±.2 2-M5

45mm ±.5

43mm ±.5
12mm ±.5

9mm ±.5

18mm ±.5

22mm ±.5

(1.69")

(0.87")

(0.47")

(0.24")

(0.35")

(1.46")

(0.59")

(0.20")

(0.53")

(0.57")

(1.57")

(3.15")

(4.13")

(0.18")

(0.71")

(3.94")

(4.96")

(1.81")

(0.39")

(1.57")

(0.39") (2.56")

(1.97")

(2.36")

(4.72")

(6.69")

(1.57")

(1.69")

(0.87")

(0.47")

(0.24")

(0.35")

(0.71")

69mm ±1(2.72")
120mm ±1(4.72")
146mm ±1 (5.57")

(1.77")

32mm ±1

2X Ø 8.5mm±0.5

2X 10mm ±1

2X 22mm±0.5

(1.26"±.02)

(0.39"±.02)

(0.87"±.02)

41mm ±1 (1.61"±.04)

72mm ±1(2.83"±.04)
91mm ±1 (3.58"±.04)

Note: If necessary, there may be grooves on the 
resistance pieces to adjust the resistanve value.
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